

City of Palm Desert

CP - Capital Improvement Projects

Jess Culpeper, Director of Capital Projects 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. CST00005 PD Link Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 19, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Thursday, August 1, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total			
Granite Construction Company	\$1,166,000.00			

TABLE 1

					Granite Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
X	2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$95,550.00	\$95,550.00
Х	3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
Х	4	Demo/ Unclassified Excavation	3	CY	\$200.00	\$600.00
X	5	Remove PCC Curb and Gutter	287	CY	\$200.00	\$57,400.00
Х	6	Remove Existing Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
X	7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Curb Ramp/Driveway	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00

			Quantity	Unit of Measure	Granite Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description			Unit Cost	Total
Х	8	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	987	SF	\$30.00	\$29,610.00
Х	9	Remove Sign & Post	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00
Х	10	Class II Aggregate Fill	200	TONS	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
Х	11	Construct 4" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	25	TONS	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
Х	12	Construct 8" PCC Curb and 24" Gutter	348	LF	\$59.00	\$20,532.00
Х	13	Unclassified Fill	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
Х	14	Construct PCC Sidewalk	141	CY	\$620.00	\$87,420.00
Х	15	Construct 4" PCC Pavement	2550	SF	\$20.00	\$51,000.00
Х	16	Construct PCC Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	6	EA	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
Х	17	Construct Cross Gutter	1340	SF	\$19.00	\$25,460.00
Х	18	Traffic Signal Modification at Town Center Way and Hahn Rd	1	LS	\$123,950.00	\$123,950.00
Х	19	Traffic Signal Modification at Town Center and Hwy 111 (reset Bike Video Detection)	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Х	20	Install Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	EA	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
Х	21	Install Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
Х	22	Install Ladder Crosswalk/ Bike Lane Extension	10634	SF	\$4.50	\$47,853.00

					Granite Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
Х	23	Install Striping	26292	LF	\$1.65	\$43,381.80
X	24	Install Bike and Golf Cart Symbols	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
X	25	Install Sign Post and Sign	80	EA	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
X	26	Install Reflective Pavement Markers	530	EA	\$5.00	\$2,650.00
X	27	Install Yield Line	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X	28	Belson Outdoor Fixit Plus with Air Kit 4	3	EA	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
X	29	Belson Outdoor Contemporary Loop Bike Rack Model 5805	3	EA	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
X	30	Belson Outdoor Contemporary Loop Bike Rack Model 5809	3	EA	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
X	31	CVWD Encroachment Permit and Inspection Process Allowance	1	LS	\$793.20	\$793.20
Total						\$1,166,000.00